BRIDGE

RANK REPORTS - as June 30 Report 2023

Platinum, Emerald and Gold Grandmasters

Position Name Number Home Club Rank 2023 A 2023B  2023C 2023
Pts Pts Pts total pts
1 Ware, Michael 23133 Thames Platinum Grand Master 292.23 11 705 310.28
2 Fisher, Blair 24336 Hamilton Gold Grand Master 188.17 15 1351 216.68
3 Tislevoll, Geo 1437 Akarana Gold Grand Master 178.96 6 977 194.73
4 Solomon, Richard 15941 Te Aroha Gold Grand Master 129.39 32 2712 188.51
5 Boughey, Steve 2748 Akarana Gold Grand Master 121.45 38 1899 178.44
6 Jarvis, Grant 9225  Franklin Emerald Grand Master 130.97 6 1207 149.04
7 Johnstone, Michael 9407 Timaru Gold Grand Master 98.28 24 1546 137.74
8 Jones, Barry 26137 Hamilton Gold Grand Master 119.38 9 850 136.88
9 Palmerston
Burrows, Wayne 38192 North Gold Grand Master 109.64 12 778 129.42
10 Genc, Murat 63283 Otago Gold Grand Master 112.68 3 1298 128.66
11 Mayer, Malcolm 11261 Akarana Gold Grand Master 109.53 5 1038 124.91
12 Wylie, Moss 61127  Invercargill Gold Grand Master 72.36 25 1556 112.92
13 Chen, Gary 19293 Akarana Gold Grand Master 76.36 21 1323 110.59
14 Bach, Ashley 3187 Akarana Emerald Grand Master 96.41 5 175 103.16
15 Palmerston
Hurley, Bob 8968 North Gold Grand Master 76.36 9 1601 101.37
16 Davidson, John 55004 @ Wellington Gold Grand Master 65.81 12 1461 92.42
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Berrington, lan
Grant, Alan
Stout, Graeme

Carter, Patrick

Silver Grandmasters

Position Name
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Brown, Matt
Chen, Yuzhong
Somerville, Anne
Fisher, Elizabeth
Boughey, Andi
Gregory, Paula
Foidl, Gary
Livingston, Pamela
Wilson, Russell
Lennon, Jane
Whibley, Michael
Simpson, Jo
Simpson, Sam
Carryer, Colin
Bach, Peer

56093
7280
16340

3775

Number

36548
30265
62162
16788
33833
56372
30382
37757
37660
49350
26191
62998
60920

3754

1792

Akarana
Wellington
Otago

Auckland

Home Club

Akarana
Hamilton
Invercargill
Hamilton
Akarana
Timaru
Waikato

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Christchurch
Akarana
Tauranga
Tauranga

New Plymouth
Auckland

Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master

Emerald Grand Master

Rank

Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
Silver Grand Master
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64.03
71.2
62.36

49.42

2023 A
Pts

148.35
95.46
122.82
125.02
133.87
98.28
88.72
102.94
89.84
84.13
105
95.08
95.08
78.69
46.39
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2023 B
Pts

12
48

24
21
13
18
11

19
25

1150
1367
1421

1690

2023 C
Pts

1071
2642
1671
1209
691
1546
1646
843
1216
1739
244
1008
976
855
2615

91.53
90.87
78.57

77.32

2023
total
pts
171.06
169.88
146.53
143.11
142.78
137.74
126.18
124.37
120
112.52
109.44
108.16
107.84
106.24
97.54
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16 Patterson, John
17 Davies, Kate
18

Whyte, Jan
19 Masters, George
20 Wu, Mindy
Grandmasters

Position Name
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Fraser-Hoskin, Jeremy
Johnston, Brad
Buzzard, Greg

Wang, John

Kalma, Anna

Sun, George
McAlister, Hugh
McAlister, Diana
Terry, Kate

Young, Alice

Green, Sarah
O'Shaughnessy, David
Calvert, Sandra

Hall, Peter

46924
25892

82598
24898

16544

Number

39794
39272
19081
33857
33052
33854
24694
24695
28432
35999
47036
37823
36336
59572

Kairangi
Kairangi
Palmerston
North

Napier
Wellington

Home Club

Akarana
Otago
Invercargill
Akarana

Te Aroha
Akarana
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Akarana
Hawera

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Otago

Silver Grand Master 76.09
Silver Grand Master 77.09
Silver Grand Master 46.84
Silver Grand Master 55.44
Silver Grand Master 58.88
Rank 2023 A
Pts

Grand Master 124.16
Grand Master 138.14
Grand Master 103.95
Grand Master 103.51
Grand Master 92.59
Grand Master 88.32
Grand Master 77.5
Grand Master 77.5
Grand Master 76.03
Grand Master 74.12
Grand Master 32.2
Grand Master 53.92
Grand Master 71.77
Grand Master 77.78
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2023 B
Pts

50
24
37
15
19
13
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12
34
15

1178
1076

2339
1426

1600

2023 C
Pts

2004
1860
2384

850
1217
1515
2259
2138
2123
1465
2942
2235

646

814

95.87
88.85

87.23
80.7

76.88

2023
total pts
194.2
180.74
164.79
127.01
123.76
116.47
108.09
106.88
101.26
100.77
95.62
91.27
87.23
86.92
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McKirdy, Sandy
Pelkman, Rachelle
Shepherd, Harry
Miao, Clair

Liu, William

Tibble, Pam

Life Masters

Position Name
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Meier, Leon

Robb, Max

Brown, Tania
Skoropada, Kevin
Tumilowicz, Mariusz
Glover, Lindsay
Chen, Jerry
Hajmasi, Kinga

Joel, Geeske
O'Shaughnessy, Lynette
Watson, Peter
Watson, Julia
Ramsey, Peter

46969
13587
60918
41172

1458

19891

Number

33091
14495
34472
31199

3404
60908
33838
21456
52192
27990
33002
33003
43711

Wellington

Mt Maunganui

Invercargill
Akarana
Akarana

Christchurch

Home Club

Christchurch
Christchurch
Whangarei
Invercargill
Karori
Invercargill
Akarana
Royle Epsom
North Shore

New Plymouth

Christchurch
Christchurch
Napier

Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master

Grand Master

Rank

Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
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51.52

60.9
65.29
66.28
67.72

54.85

2023 A
Pts

158.2
51.46
18.68
30.44
49.92
34.14
42.16

50.4
50.86

29.6
32.58
32.58
28.03
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2023 B
Pts

10
34
23
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2247
1003
1216
744
906

2592

2023 C
Pts

2069
1557
1120
942
1232
1396
1484
672
406
1512
962
891
1304

85.99
84.93
84.45
83.72
82.78

82.77

2023
total pts
184.89
77.03
63.88
62.86
62.24
62.1
59
57.12
56.92
53.72
51.2
50.49
46.07
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Smith, Candice
Wilcox, Michael
Michl, Andrew
Stearns, Jane
Brown, Hamish
Wilcox, Liz

Brown, Sue

National Master

Position Name
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Hu, Kevin

Booker, Morgan
Woodbury, Marsha
Edginton, Nick
Burgess, Margaret
Graham, Rhonda
Brucker, Ruth
Williamson, Mike
Donbavand, John

Van Leeuwen, Peter

Noye, Marilyn
Stuart, Richard

43998
18184
21552
22036
18285
57609

3168

Number

46340
39239
18623
40118
13502
41725
18981
41268
52882
69001
63450
38456

Auckland
Kairangi
Royle Epsom
Kerikeri
Akarana
Rotorua

Kerikeri

Home Club

Akarana
Palmerston North
Marlborough
North Shore
Christchurch
North Shore
Wellington
Taradale
Waikanae
Crockfords
Otago
Auckland

Life Master 40.12
Life Master 26.8
Life Master 35.32
Life Master 6.67
Life Master 10.32
Life Master 27.2
Life Master 21.38
Rank 2023 A
Pts

National Master 73.71
National Master 35.44
National Master 23.48
National Master 32.16
National Master 33.48
National Master 32.16
National Master 11.08
National Master 12.16
National Master 12.64
National Master 6
National Master 22.39
National Master 13.59
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422
1743
864
1254
878
1278

1125

2023 C
Pts

2124
2170
2369
1243

776
1040
1853
1701
1704
2438
1048
1218

44.34
44.23
43.96
41.21

40.1
39.98

37.63

2023

total pts
99.95
68.14
58.17
44,59
43.24
42.56
40.61
37.17
36.68
36.38
32.87
32.77
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Master

Position
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Sim, Anne
Warren, Virginia
Noye, Philip
Sim, Leo

Dent, Len
Marshall, Chris
Fitzgerald, Liz

Hensman, Phillip

Name

Quinlivan, Tony
Humphrey, Sulochna
Henry, Chris
Turley, Lydia
Brookes, Kathryn
Lee, K.C.
Williamson, Alison
O'Brien, Jane
Gurney, Sam
Gillanders, Robert
Tippett, Gail

25042
18845
63268
25041
23853
24802
49327

72501

Number

48647

1398
25869
46814
63510
25412
37151
32953
30580

6985
34415

Howick
Marlborough
Otago
Howick
Whangarei
Picton
Christchurch

Queenstown

Home Club

Christchurch
Kerikeri
Marlborough
Otago
Nelson

Mt Albert
Taradale
Napier
Christchurch
Taieri
Wellington

National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master

National Master

Rank

Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
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9.84
14.32
22.39

9.84

4.6
12.32
16.04

15.96

2023 A
Pts

39.72
20.14

37.6
22.35
11.16

9.54
12.16
11.59

9.72
8.16
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2023 B
Pts

2178
1480

964
2169
1709
1464

888

1059

2023 C
Pts

1585
1416

859
1107
1497
2325
1672
1502
1625
1156

648

32.62
32.12
32.03
31.53
28.69
26.96
26.92

26.55

2023
total pts
65.57
59.3
52.19
42.42
41.13
39.79
36.88
34.61
34.25
31.28
30.64
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Whitehead, Pam
Jordan, Jane
Maxwell, Paul
Evans, Dianne
Grant, Stuart
Craig, John
Cullen, Mereana
Revell, Phil

Scott, Marge

Provincial Master

Position Name
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Starr, Aaron
Davies, Rob
Robinson, Barbara
Gordon, Anne

Yanagisawa, Takayo

Marcroft, Debbie
Bell, Roger
Murphy, Trish
Potter, Graham
Bennett, Jan

26320
11628
34416
74554
69015

3165
34521
33270

15219

Number

3525

3089
38037
34204
36064
34526
32675
52605
43094
36764

Kaikoura
Marlborough
Wellington
Winton
Kaikoura

Mt Albert
Hamilton
Hutt

Marlborough

Home Club

Papatoetoe
Papatoetoe
Feilding
Palmerston North
Auckland
Palmerston North
Whangarei
Hastings
Havelock North
Auckland

Master 11.81
Master 16.36
Master 8.16
Master 3.82
Master 11.81
Master 15.32
Master 13.59
Master 5.76
Master 16.36
Rank 2023 A
Pts

Provincial Master 13.43
Provincial Master 8.64
Provincial Master 2
Provincial Master 40.16
Provincial Master 9.74
Provincial Master 18.04
Provincial Master 8.8
Provincial Master 16.41
Provincial Master 8.36
Provincial Master 22.84
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2023 B
Pts

38
34
39

25
20
30
12

1241
1346
560
1786
1148
951
440
1431

1013

2023 C
Pts

3251
2038
2185
1678
2166
1363
1000
1669
2944
1771

30.22
29.82
29.76
29.68
29.29
28.83
27.99
27.07

26.49

2023
total pts
83.94
63.02
62.85
58.94
56.4
51.67
48.8
45.1
44.8
41.55
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Bartosh, Derek
Black, Anthea
Williams, Joy
Armstrong, Rob
Zhang, Zheng
Birch, Kevin
Daffurn, Peter
Hamilton, Kathy
Newton, Mike

Rigter, Tim

Local Master

Position Name

O W0 NGOV A WN PR

Champion, Karin

Zheng, Lysandra

Pan, Tim

Hodge, Garry

Leach, Bill
Clifford-Marsh, Vivienne
Dale, Graham

Dickson, Carol

Hughes, Adele C

3467
15380
1114
26985
34346
33810
6618
32164
44997

6578

Number

48937
43891
43892
41195

4318
60054
59991

2696
31096

Auckland
Levin
Matamata
Hastings
Hokowhitu
Franklin

Te Aroha
Christchurch
Tauranga

Te Aroha

Home Club

New Plymouth

Howick
Howick

Palmerston North

Mt Albert
Balclutha
Balclutha
Feilding
Waitemata

Provincial Master 21.72
Provincial Master 3.68
Provincial Master 16.39
Provincial Master 16.84
Provincial Master 6.52
Provincial Master 11.89
Provincial Master 14.13
Provincial Master 11.31
Provincial Master 24.71
Provincial Master 14.96
Rank 2023 A
Pts

Local Master 1.32
Local Master 1.04
Local Master 1.04
Local Master 2.48
Local Master 0.52
Local Master 11.9
Local Master 8.92
Local Master 0
Local Master 0.36
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2023 B
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88
46
46
39
25
32
32
29
18

1850
1724
845
1784
1929
924
854
1322
644

894

2023 C
Pts

740
2143
2130
2229
3683
1432
1273
1627
2650

41.22
36.92
34.84
34.68
32.81
32.13
31.67
31.53
31.15

28.9

2023

total pts
96.72
68.47
68.34
63.77
62.35
58.22
53.65
45.27
44.86
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10 Russell, Emma

11 Hardman, Michael
12 Cameron, Bigi

13 McCrae, Kerri

14 Grundy, Kevin

15 Thomas, Kim

16 Smith, Stephanie
17 Dale, Adrienne

18 Tumilowicz, Barbara
19 Brodie, Helen

20 Jensen, Pamela
Club Master

Position Name
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Watts, Jan
Garrett, Dean
Lundin, Tash
Hunt, Steve
Kinsey, Helen
Golightly, Juliet
Kinsey, Steve
Wilson, Mark

2503
29753
48052

3653

2326
23870
43454
29356

3403

3640

31703

Number

50059
53414
51606
50073
51310
50811
51311

7554

Mt Albert

Palmerston North

Mt Albert
Auckland
Whangarei
Whangarei
Karori
Waikanae
Karori
Whangarei

New Plymouth

Home Club

Cambridge
Christchurch
Invercargill
Cambridge
Rotorua
Whangarei
Rotorua
Otago

Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master

Local Master

Rank

Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master

dhobd

14.01

9.17
2.16
2.6
6.6
1.64

10.56
0.4

4.01

2023 A
Pts

2.01

1.48

1.48
0.24

15
27
20
23
21
20
20
18
12
17

13

2023 B
Pts

16
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1422
1482
1239
1471
1625
1258
1615
1758
1445
1942

1777

2023 C
Pts

1051
1327
687
1378
693
1339
676
846

43.23
41.82
41.56
39.87
39.85
39.18
37.79
37.58
37.01
36.82

34.78

2023
total pts
26.51
22.27
18.88
16.78
1541
15.39
15.24
14.7
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McSherry, Mary
Sim-Smith, Mark
Parker, Cathy
Sim-Smith, Carina
Weber, Pip
Varney, John

Xu, Shirley
Mayone, Domenico
Lewington, Lynley
Singh, Bernice

de Vries, Christine

Scott, Lynn

Certificate of Proficiency

Position Name
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Ellis, lynne
Bercich, Gabrielle
Bercich, Mark
Going, Jo

Duffin, Bruce
Power, Maureen

45821
51071
49196
51061
49015
34789
38499
53309

4019

2454

2391

32048

Number

53632
52771
52774
50173
52275
54299

Timaru
Howick
Tauranga
Howick
Otago
Papakura
Papatoetoe
Christchurch
Warkworth
Hutt
Rotorua

Victoria

Home Club

Alexandra
North Shore
North Shore
Kaikoura
Royle Epsom
Christchurch

Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master

Club Master

Rank

Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
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0.96

2023 A

Pts

0.96

25

2023 B
Pts
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669
1050
1032
1078
1303
1002

675
1053

632

425

523

314

2023 C

Pts

693
216
216
463
512
951

14.69

14.5
14.32
13.78
13.03
13.02
12.75
12.53
12.32
12.25
12.19

12.14

2023
total pts

13.89
11.16
11.16
10.13
10.12

9.51
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Novice

Position

v B WN R

Sawrey, Olivia

Possenniskie, Sam

Tan, Jenny
Werder, Zarias
Pronk, lan
Densem, Tim
Watts, Lyudmyla
Beavan, Mark

Campbell, Brenda

O'Brien, Bridget
Weston, Don
Ellis, Janet
Shaw, Andrew

Taggart, Paul

Name

Williams, Ginny
Blakeley, Daniel
Stewart, Rob
Green, Sue
Groube, Fiona

54364

52731
54190
53440
53494
37855
52049
51545
31209
54191
50102
36862
53451

14569

Number

55028
54654
54621
54540
53889

Karori

South
Wairarapa
Christchurch
Hawera

Hutt
Hamilton
Matamata
Hamilton
Waiheke
Christchurch
Hamilton
Invercargill
Wanaka

Levin

Home Club

Levin
Otago
Thames
Greymouth
Wellington

Certificate of Proficiency

Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency

Certificate of Proficiency

Rank

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

dhobd
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2023 B
Pts
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742

321
913
612
893
591
689
571
869
858
348
245
816

814

2023 C

Pts

205
403

87
385
183

9.42

9.21
9.13
9.12
8.93
8.91
8.89
8.71
8.69
8.58
8.48
8.45
8.16

8.14

2023

total pts
4.05
4.03
3.87
3.85
3.83
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Kevin, Lewis
Foster, Peter
Dryden, Paul
Carpenter, Paul
Wang, Cindy
Tuffery, Denis
Leybourne, Audrey
Godding, Christine
Griffiths, Keira
Topp, Nevin
Collins, Cathryn
Hayward, Mary-Jane
Kraak, Vonne
Young, Janet

Gardner, Richard

54624
55027
54212
53932
54850
53980
54732
50975
53957
49208
54728
54339
51620
51418

54332

Rotorua
Levin
Christchurch
Cambridge
Christchurch
Kapi Mana
Mt Albert
Franklin
Cambridge
Rangiora
Palmerston North
Warkworth
United
Wanaka

Auckland

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

hod
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371
151
333
328
320
319
318
213
312
312
311
306
302
301

300

3.71
3.51
3.33
3.28

3.2
3.19
3.18
3.13
3.12
3.12
3.11
3.06
3.02
3.01
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